
DVA  Community  Nursing  Schedule  of  Fees  

CORE  ITEMS 

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025. 

1. If the majority of care is clinical care - choose an item number from the Clinical Care Core Schedule (based on visit count/time).
2. If the majority of care is personal care - choose an item number from the Personal Care Core Schedule (based on visit count/time).

   
  

  

  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  

    
 

    
 

    

 
   

   
   

 

CLINICAL CARE CORE SCHEDULE 

Visit Type Number of Visits 
CORE Item 

Number 
Core $ Fee 

Clinical Support 
(No Personal Care 

add-ons can be 

1 to 2 NL01 $131.45 

claimed with this 
item number) 

3 to 5 NL02 $250.90 

1 to 4 NL03 $221.00 
5 to 9 NL04 $453.50 

10 to 15 NL05 $710.55 
16 to 20 NL06 $1,100.35 
21 to 25 NL07 $1,468.40 

SHORT 
(20 mins or less 

per visit) 

26 to 30 
31 to 35 

NL08 
NL09 

$1,713.80 
$2,115.05 

36 to 45 NL19 $2,542.10 
46 to 55 NL20 $3,177.60 
56 to 65 NL21 $3,813.15 
66 to 75 NL22 $4,448.75 
76 to 84 NL23 $5,084.25 
1 to 4 NL12 $300.55 
5 to 9 NL13 $599.00 

10 to 15 NL14 $892.75 
16 to 20 NL15 $1,267.65 

LONG 21 to 25 NL16 $1,628.25 

Post-Operative Eye 
85 or more NL18 $5,715.90 

Drops 

(21 mins or more 26 to 35 NL24 $2,373.90 
per visit) 36 to 45 NL25 $3,165.25 

46 to 55 NL26 $3,956.60 
56 to 65 NL27 $4,747.90 
66 to 75 NL28 $5,539.20 
76 to 84 NL29 $6,330.45 

 
    

  

  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

     

    
 

   

    
 

PERSONAL CARE CORE SCHEDULE 

Number of CORE Item 
Visit Type Core $ Fee 

Visits Number 

1 to 5 NP01 $216.40 

16 to 20 NP04 $979.85 
21 to 24 NP05 $1,245.50 
25 to 30 NP06 $1,595.30 
31 to 35 NP07 $1,860.10 
36 to 45 NP17 $1,959.70 
46 to 55 NP18 $2,449.70 
56 to 65 NP19 $2,939.15 
66 to 75 NP20 $3,429.50 
76 to 84 NP21 $3,919.45 
36 to 45 NP22 $2,672.85 
46 to 55 NP23 $3,341.10 
56 to 65 NP24 $4,009.40 
66 to 75 NP25 $4,677.55 
76 to 84 NP26 $5,345.75 
36 to 45 NP27 $3,271.05 
46 to 55 NP28 $4,088.80 
56 to 65 NP29 $4,906.55 
66 to 75 NP30 $5,724.35 
76 to 84 NP31 $6,542.10 

MEDIUM 
(31 - 45 mins per 

visit) 

LONG 
(46 mins or more 

per visit) 

SHORT, 
MEDIUM 

OR 
LONG 

SHORT 
(30 mins or less 

per visit) 

6 to 10 NP02 $471.35 

11 to 15 NP03 $692.90 
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DVA  Community  Nursing  Schedule  of  Fees 

OTHER  ITEMS  AND  ADD  ONS 

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025. 

3. If there was a clinical need for any Other Items for the claim period, choose the appropriate item/s from the Other Items table.

OTHER  ITEMS 
Description Item  No Other  Item  $  Fee 

Palliative  Care  Items 
Palliative  Stable^* NA04 $125.80 
Palliative  Unstable NA05 $340.80 

Palliative  Deteriorating NA06 $634.05 
Palliative  Terminal NA07 $816.45 

Other  Items 
Bereavement  follow  up NA03 $217.90 

Additional  Travel NA10 0.76  per  KM 
Exceptional  Case  (EC)  Items 

Exceptional  Case  - Item   will  be  
calculation 

provided,  based  on  VARIABLE  EC  
CALCULATION 

Assessment  Items 

Assessment  - ongoing  
required 

CN  services  
NA02 $151.60 

Assessment  only  - no   other  
required 

services  
NA99 $151.60 

Coordinated  Veterans'  Care  (CVC)  Program  Items 
CVC  Initial  Care  Coordination UP05 $222.80 

CVC  Subsequent  Care  Coordination UP06 $111.45 

                          
     

                 

                       

  

NOTES: 
^*Palliative Stable is the only palliative care add-on item that can be claimed with a PC CORE Schedule item where there is no requirement for an 
add-on from the Clinical Care Schedule. 
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DVA  Community  Nursing  Schedule  of  Fees  

ADD-ONS 

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025. 

4. If clinical care services have been delivered with Personal Care Core - choose an add-on item from the Clinical Care add-on items.
5. If personal care services have been delivered with Clinical Care Core - choose an add-on item from the Personal Care add-on items.

CLINICAL  CARE  ADD-ONS 

ADD-ON  
Add-On  $  

Visit  Type Number  of  Visits Item  
Fee 

Number 
1  to  4 NS01 $80.30 
5  to  9 NS02 $156.45 

10  to  15 NS03 $230.55 
16  to  20 NS04 $350.80 
21  to  25 NS05 $469.65 

SHORT 
26  to  30 NS06 $535.25 

(20  mins  or  less  
31  to  35 NS07 $657.50 per  visit) 
36  to  45 NS45 $831.00 
46  to  55 NS46 $1,038.85 
56  to  65 NS47 $1,246.60 
66  to  75 NS48 $1,454.40 
76  to  84 NS49 $1,662.10 
1  to  4 NS10 $116.90 
5  to  9 NS11 $229.05 

10  to  15 NS12 $330.05 
16  to  20 NS13 $468.25 

LONG 21  to  25 NS14 $601.95 
(21  mins  or  more  26  to  35 NS50 $895.55 

per  visit) 36  to  45 NS51 $1,194.05 
46  to  55 NS52 $1,492.55 
56  to  65 NS53 $1,791.15 
66  to  75 NS54 $2,089.60 
76  to  84 NS55 $2,388.15 

PERSONAL  CARE  ADD-ONS 

Visit  Type 
Number  

Visits 
of  

ADD-ON  
Item  

Number 
Add-On  $  Fee 

SHORT, 
MEDIUM 

OR 
LONG 

1  to  5  NT01 $86.40 
6  to  10  NT02 $185.40 
11  to  15 NT03 $273.85 
16  to  20 NT04 $382.10 
21  to  24 NT05 $490.60 
25  to  30 NT06 $637.30 
31  to  35 NT07 $727.65 

(30  
SHORT 
mins  or  less  
per  visit) 

36  to  45 NT61 $705.20 
46  to  55 NT62 $881.55 
56  to  65 NT63 $1,057.90 
66  to  75 NT64 $1,234.10 
76  to  84 NT65 $1,410.40 

(31  
MEDIUM 
- 45   mins  

visit)
per  

36  to  45 NT66 $1,103.50 
46  to  55 NT67 $1,379.35 
56  to  65 NT68 $1,655.20 
66  to  75 NT69 $1,931.20 
76  to  84 NT70 $2,206.90 

(46  
LONG 

mins  or  more  
per  visit) 

36  to  45 NT71 $1,445.45 
46  to  55 NT72 $1,806.75 
56  to  65 NT73 $2,168.25 
66  to  75 NT74 $2,529.50 
76  to  84 NT75 $2,891.00 
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DVA  Community  Nursing  Schedule  of  Fees 
SECOND WORKER 

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025. 
6. If  a  second  worker  was  required,  choose  an  item  from  the  appropriate  schedule.

CLINICAL  CARE  SECOND  WORKER 
Visit  Type No.  of  Visits Item  No Fee  $ 

SHORT 
 (20  mins  or  less  

per  visit) 

1  to  4 NS16 $121.40 
5  to  9 NS17 $339.80 

10  to  15 NS18 $606.75 
16  to  20 NS19 $873.70 
21  to  25 NS20 $1,116.40 
26  to  30 NS21 $1,359.25 
31  to  35 NS22 $1,601.85 
36  to  45 NS56 $1,941.30 
46  to  55 NS57 $2,791.10 
56  to  65 NS58 $2,912.05 
66  to  75 NS59 $3,397.35 
76  to  84 NS60 $3,882.60 
1  to  4 NS25 $189.15 
5  to  9 NS26 $529.35 

10  to  15 NS27 $945.45 
16  to  20 NS28 $1,361.35 

LONG 21  to  25 NS29 $1,739.50 
(21  mins  or  more  26  

per  visit) 36  
to  
to  

35 NS61 $2,268.95 
45 NS62 $3,025.35 

46  to  55 NS63 $3,781.70 
56  to  65 NS64 $4,537.90 
66  to  75 NS65 $5,294.25 
76  to  84 NS66 $6,050.55 

PERSONAL  CARE  SECOND  WORKER 

Visit  Type No.  of  Visits Item  No Fee  $ 

(30  
SHORT 
mins  or  less  
per  visit) 

1  to  5 NT17 $105.95 
6  to  10 NT18 $296.50 

11  to  15 NT19 $529.55 
16  to  20 NT20 $762.45 
21  to  24 NT21 $974.15 
25  to  30 NT22 $1,186.05 
31  to  35 NT23 $1,397.85 
36  to  45 NT76 $1,694.35 
46  to  55 NT77 $2,117.85 
56  to  65 NT78 $2,541.55 
66  to  75 NT79 $2,965.10 
76  to  84 NT80 $3,388.65 

(31  
MEDIUM 
- 45   mins  

visit)
per  

1  to  5 NT27 $143.75 
6  to  10 NT28 $402.70 

11  to  15 NT29 $719.20 
16  to  20 NT30 $1,035.60 
21  to  24 NT31 $1,323.35 
25  to  30 NT32 $1,611.05 
31  to  35 NT33 $1,898.80 
36  to  45 NT81 $2,301.55 
46  to  55 NT82 $2,876.85 
56  to  65 NT83 $3,452.20 
66  to  75 NT84 $4,027.60 
76  to  84 NT85 $4,602.95 

 (46 
LONG 

mins  or   more 
per  visit) 

1  to  5 NT37 $183.50 
6  to  10 NT38 $513.85 

11  to  15 NT39 $917.65 
16  to  20 NT40 $1,321.40 
21  to  24 NT41 $1,688.55 
25  to  30 NT42 $2,055.50 
31  to  35 NT43 $2,422.60 
36  to  45 NT86 $2,936.45 
46  to  55 NT87 $3,670.55 
56  to  65 NT88 $4,404.70 
66  to  75 NT89 $5,138.80 
76  to  84 NT90 $5,872.85 
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OVERNIGHT  CARE 

Fees  are  exclusive  of  GST  and  effective  for  28-day  claim  periods  commencing  on  or  after  1  January  2025. 

7. If  there  was  overnight  care,  choose  an  item  from  the  table  below.  Items  from  these  tables  may  be  claimed  up  to  28  times  per  claim  period.

 PERSONAL OVERNIGHT  CARE 
Description  Item No  $ Fee 

Personal   Care  Active   - Up  to  6 Hours NT47 $548.60 

Personal   Care  Active   - Up  to  7 Hours NT48 $640.05 

Personal   Care  Active   - Up  to  8 Hours NT49 $731.45 

Personal   Care  Active   - Up  to  9 Hours NT50 $822.95 

Personal   Care  Active 
Hours 

  - Up  to  10
NT51 $914.40 

Personal   Care  Active 
Hours 

  - Up  to  11
NT52 $1,005.80 

Personal   Care  Active 
Hours 

  - Up  to  12
NT53 $1,097.30 

Personal   Care  Inactive 
Hours 

  - Up  to  6
NT54 $376.80 

Personal   Care  Inactive 
Hours 

  - Up  to  7
NT55 $439.65 

Personal   Care  Inactive 
Hours 

  - Up  to  8
NT56 $502.30 

Personal   Care  Inactive 
Hours 

  - Up  to  9
NT57 $565.15 

Personal   Care  Inactive 
Hours 

  - Up  to  10
NT58 $628.05 

Personal   Care  Inactive 
Hours 

  - Up  to  11
NT59 $690.60 

Personal   Care  Inactive 
Hours 

  - Up  to  12
NT60 $753.50 

       

       

       

       

       

       

  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

  

DVA  Community  Nursing  Schedule  of  Fees  

CLINICAL OVERNIGHT CARE 
Description Item No $Fee 

Clinical Care Active - Up to 6 Hours NS31 $814.35 

Clinical Care Active - Up to 7 Hours NS32 $950.15 

Clinical Care Active - Up to 8 Hours NS33 $1,085.90 

Clinical Care Active - Up to 9 Hours NS34 $1,221.65 

Clinical Care Active - Up to 10 Hours NS35 $1,357.35 

Clinical Care Active - Up to 11 Hours NS36 $1,493.00 

Clinical Care Active - Up to 12 Hours NS37 $1,628.75 

Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 6 Hours NS38 

Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 7 Hours NS39 

Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 8 Hours NS40 

Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 9 Hours NS41 

Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 10 Hours NS42 

Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 11 Hours NS43 

Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 12 Hours NS44 

$593.20 

$692.10 

$791.05 

$889.95 

$988.75 

$1,087.70 

$1,186.70 
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DVA  Community  Nursing  Schedule  of  Fees 

NURSING  CONSUMABLES 

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025. 

 NURSING CONSUMABLES: 
If   applicable  can  be  claimed  with either   a  Clinical  or  Personal  Care  CORE item   number, or   as  a  stand  alone item. 

ITEM  NUMBER 

NC10 
NC11 
NC12 
NC13 
NC14 
NC15 
NC16 
NC17 
NC18 
NC19 
NC20 
NC21 
NC22 
NC23 
NC24 
NC25 
NC26 
NC27 
NC28 
NC29 
NC30 

 Cost  Range $ 

 $00.01  - $14.99 
 $15.00  - $24.99 
 $25.00  - $34.99 
 $35.00  - $44.99 
 $45.00  - $54.99 
 $55.00  - $64.99 
 $65.00  - $74.99 
 $75.00  - $84.99 
 $85.00  - $94.99 

 $95.00  - $104.99 
$105.00   - $114.99 
$115.00   - $124.99 
$125.00   - $134.99 
$135.00   - $144.99 
$145.00   - $154.99 
$155.00   - $164.99 
$165.00   - $174.99 
$175.00   - $184.99 
$185.00   - $194.99 
$195.00   - $204.99 
$205.00   - $214.99 

 $ FEE 

$10.00 
$20.00 
$30.00 
$40.00 
$50.00 
$60.00 
$70.00 
$80.00 
$90.00 
$100.00 
$110.00 
$120.00 
$130.00 
$140.00 
$150.00 
$160.00 
$170.00 
$180.00 
$190.00 
$200.00 
$210.00 

ITEM  NUMBER 

NC31 
NC32 
NC33 
NC34 
NC35 
NC36 
NC37 
NC38 
NC39 
NC40 
NC41 
NC42 
NC43 
NC44 
NC45 
NC46 
NC47 
NC48 
NC49 
NC50 

 Cost  Range $ 

 $215.00  - $224.99 
$225.00   - $234.99 
$235.00   - $244.99 
$245.00   - $254.99 
$255.00   - $264.99 
$265.00   - $274.99 
$275.00   - $284.99 
$285.00   - $294.99 
$295.00   - $304.99 
$305.00   - $314.99 
$315.00   - $324.99 
$325.00   - $334.99 
$335.00   - $344.99 
$345.00   - $354.99 
$355.00   - $364.99 
$365.00   - $374.99 
$375.00   - $384.99 
$385.00   - $394.99 
$395.00   - $404.99 
$405.00   - $414.99 

 $ FEE 

$220.00 
$230.00 
$240.00 
$250.00 
$260.00 
$270.00 
$280.00 
$290.00 
$300.00 
$310.00 
$320.00 
$330.00 
$340.00 
$350.00 
$360.00 
$370.00 
$380.00 
$390.00 
$400.00 
$410.00 

ITEM  
NUMBER 

 Cost  Range $  $ FEE 

NC51 $415.00   - $424.99 $420.00 

NC52 $425.00   - $434.99 $430.00 

NC53 $435.00   - $444.99 $440.00 

NC54 $445.00   - $454.99 $450.00 

NC55 $455.00   - $464.99 $460.00 

NC56 $465.00   - $474.99 $470.00 

NC57 $475.00   - $484.99 $480.00 

NC58 $485.00   - $494.99 $490.00 

NC59 $495.00   - $504.99 $500.00 

NC60 $505.00   - $554.99 $550.00 

NC61 $555.00   - $604.99 $600.00 

NC62 $605.00   - $654.99 $650.00 

NC63 $655.00   - $704.99 $700.00 

NC64 $705.00   - $754.99 $750.00 

NC65 $755.00   - $804.99 $800.00 

NC66 $805.00   - $854.99 $850.00 

NC67 $855.00   - $904.99 $900.00 

NC68 $905.00   - $954.99 $950.00 

NC69 $955.00   - $1,000 $1,000.00 

NC70 Over  $1,000.00 Variable 
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