CORE ITEMS

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025.

- 1. If the majority of care is clinical care choose an item number from the Clinical Care Core Schedule (based on visit count/time).
- 2. If the majority of care is personal care choose an item number from the Personal Care Core Schedule (based on visit count/time).

CI	IEDULE		
Visit Type	Number of Visits	CORE Item Number	Core \$ Fee
Clinical Support (No Personal Care add-ons can be	1 to 2	NL01	\$131.45
claimed with this item number)	3 to 5	NL02	\$250.90
	1 to 4	NL03	\$221.00
	5 to 9	NL04	\$453.50
	10 to 15	NL05	\$710.55
	16 to 20	NL06	\$1,100.35
CHODT	21 to 25	NL07	\$1,468.40
SHORT (20 mins or less	26 to 30	NL08	\$1,713.80
per visit)	31 to 35	NL09	\$2,115.05
per visit)	36 to 45	NL19	\$2,542.10
	46 to 55	NL20	\$3,177.60
	56 to 65	NL21	\$3,813.15
	66 to 75	NL22	\$4,448.75
	76 to 84	NL23	\$5,084.25
	1 to 4	NL12	\$300.55
	5 to 9	NL13	\$599.00
	10 to 15	NL14	\$892.75
	16 to 20	NL15	\$1,267.65
LONG	21 to 25	NL16	\$1,628.25
(21 mins or more	26 to 35	NL24	\$2,373.90
per visit)	36 to 45	NL25	\$3,165.25
	46 to 55	NL26	\$3,956.60
	56 to 65	NL27	\$4,747.90
	66 to 75	NL28	\$5,539.20
	76 to 84	NL29	\$6,330.45
Post-Operative Eye Drops	85 or more	NL18	\$5,715.90

PERSONAL CARE CORE SCHEDULE				
Visit Type	Number of Visits	CORE Item Number Core \$ F		
	1 to 5	NP01	\$216.40	
SHORT, MEDIUM	6 to 10	NP02	\$471.35	
OR	11 to 15	NP03	\$692.90	
LONG	16 to 20	NP04	\$979.85	
Lono	21 to 24	NP05	\$1,245.50	
	25 to 30	NP06	\$1,595.30	
	31 to 35	NP07	\$1,860.10	
	36 to 45	NP17	\$1,959.70	
SHORT	46 to 55	NP18	\$2,449.70	
(30 mins or less	56 to 65	NP19	\$2,939.15	
per visit)	66 to 75	NP20	\$3,429.50	
	76 to 84	NP21	\$3,919.45	
	36 to 45	NP22	\$2,672.85	
MEDIUM	46 to 55	NP23	\$3,341.10	
(31 - 45 mins per	56 to 65	NP24	\$4,009.40	
visit)	66 to 75	NP25	\$4,677.55	
	76 to 84	NP26	\$5,345.75	
	36 to 45	NP27	\$3,271.05	
LONG	46 to 55	NP28	\$4,088.80	
(46 mins or more	56 to 65	NP29	\$4,906.55	
per visit)	66 to 75	NP30	\$5,724.35	
	76 to 84	NP31	\$6,542.10	

OTHER ITEMS AND ADD ONS

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025.

3. If there was a clinical need for any Other Items for the claim period, choose the appropriate item/s from the Other Items table.

OTHER ITEMS					
Description Item No Other Ite					
Palliative Care Items					
Palliative Stable^*	NA04	\$125.80			
Palliative Unstable	NA05	\$340.80			
Palliative Deteriorating	NA06	\$634.05			
Palliative Terminal	NA07	\$816.45			
Other Ite	ems				
Bereavement follow up	NA03	\$217.90			
Additional Travel NA10		0.76 per KM			
Exceptional Case (EC) Items					
Exceptional Case - Item will be provided, based on VARIABLE EC					
calculation	CALCULATION				
Assessmen	t Items				
Assessment - ongoing CN services required	NA02	\$151.60			
Assessment only - no other services required	NA99	\$151.60			
Coordinated Veterans' Care	(CVC) Prog	ram Items			
CVC Initial Care Coordination UP05 \$222.80					
CVC Subsequent Care Coordination	UP06	\$111.45			

NOTES:

^{^*}Palliative Stable is the only palliative care add-on item that can be claimed with a PC CORE Schedule item where there is no requirement for an add-on from the Clinical Care Schedule.

ADD-ONS

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025.

- 4. If clinical care services have been delivered with Personal Care Core choose an add-on item from the Clinical Care add-on items.
- 5. If personal care services have been delivered with Clinical Care Core choose an add-on item from the Personal Care add-on items.

CLINICAL CARE ADD-ONS				
Visit Type	Number of Visits	ADD-ON Item Number	Add-On \$ Fee	
	1 to 4	NS01	\$80.30	
	5 to 9	NS02	\$156.45	
	10 to 15	NS03	\$230.55	
	16 to 20	NS04	\$350.80	
SHORT	21 to 25	NS05	\$469.65	
(20 mins or less	26 to 30	NS06	\$535.25	
per visit)	31 to 35	NS07	\$657.50	
per visit)	36 to 45	NS45	\$831.00	
	46 to 55	NS46	\$1,038.85	
	56 to 65	NS47	\$1,246.60	
	66 to 75	NS48	\$1,454.40	
	76 to 84	NS49	\$1,662.10	
	1 to 4	NS10	\$116.90	
	5 to 9	NS11	\$229.05	
	10 to 15	NS12	\$330.05	
	16 to 20	NS13	\$468.25	
LONG	21 to 25	NS14	\$601.95	
(21 mins or more	26 to 35	NS50	\$895.55	
per visit)	36 to 45	NS51	\$1,194.05	
	46 to 55	NS52	\$1,492.55	
	56 to 65	NS53	\$1,791.15	
	66 to 75	NS54	\$2,089.60	
	76 to 84	NS55	\$2,388.15	

PERSONAL CARE ADD-ONS				
Visit Type	Number of Visits	ADD-ON Item Number	Add-On \$ Fee	
	1 to 5	NT01	\$86.40	
CHODE	6 to 10	NT02	\$185.40	
SHORT, MEDIUM	11 to 15	NT03	\$273.85	
OR	16 to 20	NT04	\$382.10	
LONG	21 to 24	NT05	\$490.60	
	25 to 30	NT06	\$637.30	
	31 to 35	NT07	\$727.65	
	36 to 45	NT61	\$705.20	
SHORT	46 to 55	NT62	\$881.55	
(30 mins or less	56 to 65	NT63	\$1,057.90	
per visit)	66 to 75	NT64	\$1,234.10	
	76 to 84	NT65	\$1,410.40	
	36 to 45	NT66	\$1,103.50	
MEDIUM	46 to 55	NT67	\$1,379.35	
(31 - 45 mins per	56 to 65	NT68	\$1,655.20	
visit)	66 to 75	NT69	\$1,931.20	
	76 to 84	NT70	\$2,206.90	
	36 to 45	NT71	\$1,445.45	
LONG	46 to 55	NT72	\$1,806.75	
(46 mins or more	56 to 65	NT73	\$2,168.25	
per visit)	66 to 75	NT74	\$2,529.50	
	76 to 84	NT75	\$2,891.00	

DVA Community Nursing Schedule of Fees SECOND WORKER

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025.

6. If a second worker was required, choose an item from the appropriate schedule.

CLINICAL CARE SECOND WORKER					
Visit Type	No. of Visits	Item No	Fee \$		
	1 to 4	NS16	\$121.40		
	5 to 9	NS17	\$339.80		
	10 to 15	NS18	\$606.75		
	16 to 20	NS19	\$873.70		
CHODT	21 to 25	NS20	\$1,116.40		
SHORT (20 mins or less	26 to 30	NS21	\$1,359.25		
per visit)	31 to 35	NS22	\$1,601.85		
per visit)	36 to 45	NS56	\$1,941.30		
	46 to 55	NS57	\$2,791.10		
	56 to 65	NS58	\$2,912.05		
	66 to 75	NS59	\$3,397.35		
	76 to 84	NS60	\$3,882.60		
	1 to 4	NS25	\$189.15		
	5 to 9	NS26	\$529.35		
	10 to 15	NS27	\$945.45		
	16 to 20	NS28	\$1,361.35		
LONG	21 to 25	NS29	\$1,739.50		
(21 mins or more	26 to 35	NS61	\$2,268.95		
per visit)	36 to 45	NS62	\$3,025.35		
	46 to 55	NS63	\$3,781.70		
	56 to 65	NS64	\$4,537.90		
	66 to 75	NS65	\$5,294.25		
	76 to 84	NS66	\$6,050.55		

PERSONAL CARE SECOND WORKER					
Visit Type	No. of Visits	Item No	Fee \$		
	1 to 5	NT17	\$105.95		
	6 to 10	NT18	\$296.50		
	11 to 15	NT19	\$529.55		
	16 to 20	NT20	\$762.45		
SHORT	21 to 24	NT21	\$974.15		
(30 mins or less	25 to 30	NT22	\$1,186.05		
per visit)	31 to 35	NT23	\$1,397.85		
pei visit)	36 to 45	NT76	\$1,694.35		
	46 to 55	NT77	\$2,117.85		
	56 to 65	NT78	\$2,541.55		
	66 to 75	NT79	\$2,965.10		
	76 to 84	NT80	\$3,388.65		
	1 to 5	NT27	\$143.75		
	6 to 10	NT28	\$402.70		
	11 to 15	NT29	\$719.20		
	16 to 20	NT30	\$1,035.60		
MEDUIM	21 to 24	NT31	\$1,323.35		
MEDIUM	25 to 30	NT32	\$1,611.05		
(31 - 45 mins per visit)	31 to 35	NT33	\$1,898.80		
visit)	36 to 45	NT81	\$2,301.55		
	46 to 55	NT82	\$2,876.85		
	56 to 65	NT83	\$3,452.20		
	66 to 75	NT84	\$4,027.60		
	76 to 84	NT85	\$4,602.95		
	1 to 5	NT37	\$183.50		
	6 to 10	NT38	\$513.85		
	11 to 15	NT39	\$917.65		
	16 to 20	NT40	\$1,321.40		
LONG	21 to 24	NT41	\$1,688.55		
(46 mins or more	25 to 30	NT42	\$2,055.50		
per visit)	31 to 35	NT43	\$2,422.60		
poi vioit,	36 to 45	NT86	\$2,936.45		
	46 to 55	NT87	\$3,670.55		
	56 to 65	NT88	\$4,404.70		
	66 to 75	NT89	\$5,138.80		
	76 to 84	NT90	\$5,872.85		

OVERNIGHT CARE

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025.

7. If there was overnight care, choose an item from the table below. Items from these tables may be claimed up to 28 times per claim period.

CLINICAL OVERNIGHT CARE				
Description	Item No	\$Fee		
Clinical Care Active - Up to 6 Hours	NS31	\$814.35		
Clinical Care Active - Up to 7 Hours	NS32	\$950.15		
Clinical Care Active - Up to 8 Hours	NS33	\$1,085.90		
Clinical Care Active - Up to 9 Hours	NS34	\$1,221.65		
Clinical Care Active - Up to 10 Hours	NS35	\$1,357.35		
Clinical Care Active - Up to 11 Hours	NS36	\$1,493.00		
Clinical Care Active - Up to 12 Hours	NS37	\$1,628.75		
Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 6 Hours	NS38	\$593.20		
Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 7 Hours	NS39	\$692.10		
Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 8 Hours	NS40	\$791.05		
Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 9 Hours	NS41	\$889.95		
Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 10 Hours	NS42	\$988.75		
Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 11 Hours	NS43	\$1,087.70		
Clinical Care Inactive - Up to 12 Hours	NS44	\$1,186.70		

PERSONAL OVERNIGHT CARE				
Description	Item No	\$ Fee		
Personal Care Active - Up to 6 Hours	NT47	\$548.60		
Personal Care Active - Up to 7 Hours	NT48	\$640.05		
Personal Care Active - Up to 8 Hours	NT49	\$731.45		
Personal Care Active - Up to 9 Hours	NT50	\$822.95		
Personal Care Active - Up to 10 Hours	NT51	\$914.40		
Personal Care Active - Up to 11 Hours	NT52	\$1,005.80		
Personal Care Active - Up to 12 Hours	NT53	\$1,097.30		
Personal Care Inactive - Up to 6 Hours	NT54	\$376.80		
Personal Care Inactive - Up to 7 Hours	NT55	\$439.65		
Personal Care Inactive - Up to 8 Hours	NT56	\$502.30		
Personal Care Inactive - Up to 9 Hours	NT57	\$565.15		
Personal Care Inactive - Up to 10 Hours	NT58	\$628.05		
Personal Care Inactive - Up to 11 Hours	NT59	\$690.60		
Personal Care Inactive - Up to 12 Hours	NT60	\$753.50		

NURSING CONSUMABLES

Fees are exclusive of GST and effective for 28-day claim periods commencing on or after 1 January 2025.

			NURSING CO	NSUMABLES:				
	If applicable can be claimed with either a Clinical or Personal Care CORE item number, or as a stand alone item.							
ITEM NUMBER	Cost Range \$	\$ FEE	ITEM NUMBER	Cost Range \$	\$ FEE	ITEM NUMBER	Cost Range \$	\$ FEE
NC10	\$00.01 - \$14.99	\$10.00	NC31	\$215.00 - \$224.99	\$220.00	NC51	\$415.00 - \$424.99	\$420.00
NC11	\$15.00 - \$24.99	\$20.00	NC32	\$225.00 - \$234.99	\$230.00	NC52	\$425.00 - \$434.99	\$430.00
NC12	\$25.00 - \$34.99	\$30.00	NC33	\$235.00 - \$244.99	\$240.00	NC53	\$435.00 - \$444.99	\$440.00
NC13	\$35.00 - \$44.99	\$40.00	NC34	\$245.00 - \$254.99	\$250.00	NC54	\$445.00 - \$454.99	\$450.00
NC14	\$45.00 - \$54.99	\$50.00	NC35	\$255.00 - \$264.99	\$260.00	NC55	\$455.00 - \$464.99	\$460.00
NC15	\$55.00 - \$64.99	\$60.00	NC36	\$265.00 - \$274.99	\$270.00	NC56	\$465.00 - \$474.99	\$470.00
NC16	\$65.00 - \$74.99	\$70.00	NC37	\$275.00 - \$284.99	\$280.00	NC57	\$475.00 - \$484.99	\$480.00
NC17	\$75.00 - \$84.99	\$80.00	NC38	\$285.00 - \$294.99	\$290.00	NC58	\$485.00 - \$494.99	\$490.00
NC18	\$85.00 - \$94.99	\$90.00	NC39	\$295.00 - \$304.99	\$300.00	NC59	\$495.00 - \$504.99	\$500.00
NC19	\$95.00 - \$104.99	\$100.00	NC40	\$305.00 - \$314.99	\$310.00	NC60	\$505.00 - \$554.99	\$550.00
NC20	\$105.00 - \$114.99	\$110.00	NC41	\$315.00 - \$324.99	\$320.00	NC61	\$555.00 - \$604.99	\$600.00
NC21	\$115.00 - \$124.99	\$120.00	NC42	\$325.00 - \$334.99	\$330.00	NC62	\$605.00 - \$654.99	\$650.00
NC22	\$125.00 - \$134.99	\$130.00	NC43	\$335.00 - \$344.99	\$340.00	NC63	\$655.00 - \$704.99	\$700.00
NC23	\$135.00 - \$144.99	\$140.00	NC44	\$345.00 - \$354.99	\$350.00	NC64	\$705.00 - \$754.99	\$750.00
NC24	\$145.00 - \$154.99	\$150.00	NC45	\$355.00 - \$364.99	\$360.00	NC65	\$755.00 - \$804.99	\$800.00
NC25	\$155.00 - \$164.99	\$160.00	NC46	\$365.00 - \$374.99	\$370.00	NC66	\$805.00 - \$854.99	\$850.00
NC26	\$165.00 - \$174.99	\$170.00	NC47	\$375.00 - \$384.99	\$380.00	NC67	\$855.00 - \$904.99	\$900.00
NC27	\$175.00 - \$184.99	\$180.00	NC48	\$385.00 - \$394.99	\$390.00	NC68	\$905.00 - \$954.99	\$950.00
NC28	\$185.00 - \$194.99	\$190.00	NC49	\$395.00 - \$404.99	\$400.00	NC69	\$955.00 - \$1,000	\$1,000.00
NC29	\$195.00 - \$204.99	\$200.00	NC50	\$405.00 - \$414.99	\$410.00	NC70	Over \$1,000.00	Variable
NC30	\$205.00 - \$214.99	\$210.00						